State of Vermont - 2011 Spring Auction
Saturday May 7,   2011
FINAL
Division LOT# Year Make Model Body AUTO/TRK Insp. Exp. Description
Last 6 digits
of VIN # Complete VIN# Color Mileage Hours Condition LOT# Bidder Amount
PS1 1 2008 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 109739 2FAFP71V18X109739 Green 93457 NKD 1 916 4,700.00
PS1 2 2008 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 109736 2FAFP71V68X109736 Green 97657 NKD 2 189 4,400.00
PS1 3 2008 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 109751 2FAFP71V28X109751 Green 99161 NKD 3 48 4,600.00
PS1 4 2007 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 121911 2FAFP71W47X121911 Green 106431 NKD 4 916 3,700.00
Barre 5 2006 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 4/12 4.6L, auto, a/c, pw, am/fm 141599 2FAFP71W96X141599 black 97753 A/C inoperable 5 155 3,700.00
PS1 6 2008 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 109731 2FAFP71V78X109731 Green 97730 NKD 6 916 4,400.00
PS1 7 2007 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 121917 2FAFP71W57X121917 Green 100399 NKD 7 916 4,100.00
PS1 8 2007 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 121912 2FAFP71W67X121912 Green 102378 Power Lock 8 189 3,900.00
PS1 9 2008 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 109735 2FAFP71V48X109735 Green 96301 NKD 9 916 4,600.00
PS1 10 2006 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 117045 2FAFP71W06X117045 Green 96466 Air bag lite on 10 145 3,700.00
PS1 11 2008 FORD CVC 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 109733 2FAFP71V08X109733 Green 107186 Hole in  header panel 11 189 3,900.00
FPR8 12 John Deere M0005EX NO TITLE Backpack Blower 127091 127091 yellow Parts 12 86 15.00
FPR8 13 John Deere M0005EX NO TITLE Backpack Blower 127093 127093 yellow Fair 13 212 57.50
FPR8 14 John Deere M0005EX NO TITLE Backpack Blower removed yellow Parts 14 212 30.00
FPR8 15 John Deere M0005EX NO TITLE Backpack Blower yellow Fair 15 134 30.00
FPR8 16 2002 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 500217 023500217 orange Good 16 120 65.00
FPR8 17 2002 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 500227 023500227 orange Good 17 203 75.00
FPR8 18 1998 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 330082 8330082 orange Good 18 273 70.00
FPR8 19 2002 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 901789 000901789 orange Good 19 105 95.00
FPR8 20 2002 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 400752 011400752 orange Does not run 20 110 55.00
FPR8 21 1977 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 091782 7091782 orange Good 21 110 45.00
FPR8 22 2002 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 400786 011400786 orange Good 22 212 125.00
FPR8 23 2002 Husqvarna 232R NO TITLE String trimmer 901793 000901793 orange Good 23 212 130.00
FPR8 24 1994 ROAD TL UT
OCT 12 -
NO TITLE Low body trailer w/load ramps & load straps 022402 109FS2123R2022402 red unknown UNK
New wedges and lugs on wheels, deck is
solid, dents on fenders, load ramps and
chain pockets solid, lights may need repair,
wheel bearings squeak at low speed 24 59 1,600.00
BGS45 25 2006 Simplicity
TR/MWR SMI
60" 2000 NO TITLE
27 hp tractor, 4WD,  w/mower deck and
snowblower, hard cab 529111 2000529111 red 492.3
Good - front tires worn, front tires weighted
w/chloride 25 283 3,700.00
VH1 26 1997 J Deere 855 NO TITLE
lawn tractor w/heated cab, 48" plow, elect.sander,
60" deck, hydraulic dump bagger 201332 LV0855E201332 green UNK
mower deck will not engage- magnetic
switch 26 209 3,000.00
FPR8 27 Husqvarna 6022SH NO TITLE Pushmower 002071 002071 orange Good - needs blade 27 120 65.00
FPR8 28 2007 John Deere x540 NO TITLE
Multi terrain series tractor - 26hp,power steering,54"
mower deck,automatic transmission with differential
lock,v-twin liquid cooled engine 021383 mox540a021383 green 339.8 Good 28 209 3,900.00
FPR8 29 Kay-Park RCII NO TITLE 2-person fiberglass paddle boat, 560lb, capacity RED
Damage to fiberglass hull, entry step and
bow 29 308 130.00
FPR8 30 Kay-Park RCII NO TITLE 2-person fiberglass paddle boat, 560lb capacity RED
Damage to fiberglass hull, entry step and
bow. 30 308 100.00
FPR8 31 Kay-Park RCII NO TITLE 2-person fiberglass paddle boat, 560lb capacity GREEN
Damage to fiberglass hull, entry step and
bow 31 211 135.00
AOT-10 32    NO TITLE 2 55 gal dr. aw22 hyd oil & 2 dr hdz15 rondo oil NEW 32    21 570.00
AOT-CG 33 NO TITLE 6 WHEELS AND TIRES, OPEN CENTER WHEELS. USED 33 211 460.00
AOT-CG 34 NO TITLE PLOW PARTS - LAROCHELLE, TENCO 34 273 1,600.00
AOT-CG 35 NO TITLE
NEW HOLLAND PARTS - STARTER,
ALTERNATOR, FILTERS 35 24 250.00
FPR8 36 2003 EZ-GO Electric NO TITLE Golf cart; Electric 105195 2105195 Green Good 36 102 2,100.00
PS19 37 2002 Evinrude 200 NO TITLE 200 hp boat motor  981258 04981258 white unk Good 37 108 700.00
PS19 38 2005 Mercury 200 CXL NO TITLE 200 hp boat motor Counter rotation 191533 1B191533 black 650+ Not running 38 188 500.00
PS19 39 2005 Mercury 200 XL NO TITLE 200 hp boat motor 160040 1B160040 black 650+ Good 39 188 2,300.00
FW19 40 Evinrude NO TITLE Evinrude outboard 25 hp engine 733432 733432 Fair 40 300 350.00
FW19 41 Evinrude NO TITLE Evinrude outboard 25 hp engine 733423 733423 Fair 41 86 350.00
FW19 42 Johson NO TITLE Johnson Outboard 25 hp engine 938361 938361 not running, missing lower unit 42 188 25.00
FPR8 43 1993 McMillen P24 NO TITLE
Post Hole Digger tractor attachment; pto driven with
9" auger 250121 11077; 891210250121 yellow Good 43 78 400.00
FW15 44 2000 Kawasaki Bayou 4WD NO TITLE 250 cc ATV 543451 JKALF8C16SB543451 Blue N/A Motor fine,not running at this time 44 195 950.00
PS1 45 2006 CHEV MAL 4D AUTO 2wd, V6, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 225915 1G1ZS51886F225915 White 153608 NKD 45 31 3,200.00
PS1 46 2007 CHEV MAL 4D AUTO 2wd, V6, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 230146 1G1ZS58N57F230146 Gray 104902 NKD 46 303 5,700.00
LIQ1 47 2004 CHEV IMP 4D AUTO Police pursuit vehicle 432539 2G1WF52K149432539 blue 99762
Rear bearings need to be replaced,
windshield has  pockmarks, tires have low
tread 47 21 3,300.00
LIQ1 48 2007 CHEV IMP 4D AUTO Police pursuit vehicle 193138 2G1WS55R279193138 red 109525
power steering problem, possible rear wheel
bearing going. DO NOT DRIVE. 48 55 4,200.00
PS1 49 2005 FORD TAU 4D AUTO 2wd, V6, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 214393 1FAFP53U55A214393 Blue 82261 NKD 49 55 4,250.00
PS1 50 2005 CHEV MAL 4D AUTO 2wd, V6, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 320464 1G1ZS52895F320464 White 132064
LF fender damage, ABS and traction control
lights on 50 128 2,500.00
PS1 51 2004 CHEV IMP 4D AUTO 2wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 312377 2G1WF52E149312377 Black 96391 Transmission slips, fuel leak on engine 51 22 2,700.00
PS1 52 2005 CHEV MAL 4D AUTO 2wd, V6, Auto trans, PS,PB, PW 320531 1G1ZS52895F320531 White 136552 Shift knob loose, check engine light on 52 22 2,750.00
BGS43 53 1998 SUBA SW LEG AUTO Subaru Legacy, AWD, 4D, wagon 621494 4S3B6852W6621494 green 149681
Poor - driver window broken, stereo pulled,
body rust 53 181 450.00
FW15 54A 1995 Stratos Interceptor 16' 6" 020595 BNZ1JT020595 White N/A Good - no leaks 54A 231 3,500.00
Page 1 of 4
State of Vermont - 2011 Spring Auction
Saturday May 7,   2011
FINAL
Division LOT# Year Make Model Body AUTO/TRK Insp. Exp. Description
Last 6 digits
of VIN # Complete VIN# Color Mileage Hours Condition LOT# Bidder Amount
FW15 54B 1995 Johnson NO TITLE 70 hp boat motor 906666 G03906666 unknown Good - runs well after it warms up 54B 231 100.00
FW15 54C 1995 EZ Loader NO TITLE Boat trailer 017963 1ZE1D179A017963 Good 54C 231 100.00
PS19 55 2001 Triton XT10-101 snowmobile trailer - tilt up X24918 4TCSS1101ZHX24918 silver Good 55 146 600.00
PS19 56 1998 Triton trailer NO TITLE snowmobile trailer - tilt up LO4045 4TCSS1109XHLO4045 silver Poor electrical 56 121 550.00
FW19 57 1962 INTL 504 NO TITLE Tractor, gas engine, no cab, 40-50 hp 4067FF 104067-FF red
Engine fine but needs TLC to maintain
running, structure fine, fuel lines may need
replacing, home made roll bar added 57 180 2,100.00
PS19 58 2004 ARCA SN Arctic Cat Snowmobile 700 117005 4UF04SNW94T117005
GREEN/B
LACK 1050 Good 58 187 2,050.00
PS19 59 2000 Bombardier Touring SLE Ski-Doo 497 cc 000177 2BPS14737YV000177 BLUE 2892 Good 59 166 700.00
PS19 60 2000 Bombardier Touring SLE Ski-Doo 497 cc 000216 2BPS14732YV000216 Blue 2535 Good 60 31 800.00
PS19 61 1999 Bombardier Touring SLE Ski-Doo 497 cc 500417 1355-00417 Blue 3243 Good 61 199 800.00
PS19 62 2000 Bombardier Touring SLE Ski-Doo 497 cc 000202 2BPS14732YV000202 blue 2485 Good 62 187 900.00
PS1 63 1999 FORD TK PK TRK 4wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB,PW, xtra cab, 2dr C13731 1FTRX18W8XNC13731 Green 138954 Engine light on, body rust, exhaust leak 63 192 1,650.00
PS1 64 2001 CHEV TK PK TRK 4wd, V8, Auto trans, PS,PB,PW, xtra cab, 2500 324949 1GCGK29U81Z324949 Green 94155 Rockers Rusted 64 59 4,400.00
PS1 65 1999 FORD VAN VN Van 2WD, V10, Auto trans, PS, PB, E350, 15 passenger A14379 1FBSS31S3XHA14379 Green 99551 NKD 65 306 3,800.00
PS1 66 1998 CHEV AST VN 2wd, V6, Auto trans, PS, PB 180339 1GNEL19W6WB180339 White 152304 NKD 66 91 1,350.00
PS1 67 2000 MERZ ML3 4W SUV 4wd, V6, Auto trans, PS,PB,PW 146394 4JGAB54E3YA146394 Silver 144478
Electric locks inoperable and check engine
light on 67 18 4,200.00
PS1 68 2006 CHEV TBZ 4W SUV 4wd, V6, Auto trans, PS,PB,PW 240334 1GNDT13SX62240334 Silver 146419 Cracked windshield 68 189 3,550.00
FPR8 69 1999 CHEV SLV PK TRK Feb. 2012 1/2 ton; 2 wd 193567 1GCEC14V8XE193567 Green 125887 Good 69 163 3,600.00
FPR8 70 1998 CHEV TK PC TRK Feb. 2012 S10 Extended cab; 2 wd 174308 1GCCS19X8W8174308 Green 133841 Fair 70 131 2,000.00
FW19 71 1995 FORD TK PK TRK 8/2012 4WD regular cab B63437 1FTEF14Y2SLB63437 Blue 155283 Fair - needs transmission work 71 68 950.00
FW19 72 2001 FORD TK PK TRK 8/10
4wd, AC, ext. cab with no seat, super duty 250,
automatic B81585 1FTNX21LX1EB81585 green 114184
Poor - some oil leaks, driving very loose,
passenger side door dented in, old law
enforcement truck that was rewired, frame
very rusty 72 189 1,650.00
FW19 73 1990 CHEV C15 PK TRK NO TITLE Automatic transmission, 4WD pickup with cap 236368 2GCDK14KXL1236368 Green 159837
Poor-motor runs very well, tires good, dead
battery, lots of rust 73 214 950.00
AOT-CG 74 2003 FORD F25 PK TRK
6.0 LITER,  AUTO, A/C, 2WD, STANDARD CAB,
SERVICE CAP, AM/FM CASSETTE C27544 1FTNF20P53EC27544 BLUE 101285
FUEL INJECTION PROBLEM, ENGINE
MISFIRE, LOW POWER, TRANS SLIPS IN
REVERSE, DO NOT DRIVE. FRT WHEEL
BEARINGS LOOSE, ENGINE OIL LEAK 74 94 2,200.00
AOT-CG 75 2003 FORD F35 4C TRK
6.0 LITER,  AUTO, 4X4, MANUAL HUBS, 4DR
EXTENDED CAB, SERVICE BODY, AM/FM
CASSETTE C27537 1FDSX31P83EC27537 GREEN 113302
GLOW PLUG CONTROLLER BURNED
OUT, WIRES BURNED TO GLOW PLUGS
AND UP OVER ENGINE TOWARD THE
ECM 75 301 2,650.00
AOT-CG 76 2003 FORD F25 4C TRK
6.0 LITER,  AUTO, 4X4, MANUAL HUBS, TILT
WHEEL, A/C, PLOW, 4DR EXTENDED CAB C27552 1FTNX21PX3EC27552 BLUE 175632
TAIL GATE DOESN'T LATCH, LEFT TIE
ROD WORN OUT, BODY DAMAGE 76 41 4,800.00
FPR8 77 2001 FORD F25 PK TRK 04/2011
2WD,a/c,utility body with storage boxes,4spd
automatic, 5.4ltr,hitch receiver C28040 1FTNF20L11EC28040 green 225017
Fair - rebuilt transmission, check engine light
on, shakes at highway speed, utility boxes
leak, surface rust 77 207 1,500.00
AOT-CG 78 2003 FORD F25 4C TRK
6.0 LITER,  AUTO, 4X4, MANUAL HUBS, A/C, 4DR
EXTENDED CAB, ALUMINIUM CAP, AM/FM
CASSETTE C27550 1FTNX21P63EC27550 WHITE 183831
SERPENTINE BELT WORN, LEFT UPPER
AND LOWER BALL JOINTS WORN OUT 78 14 4,000.00
AOT-CG 79 2003 FORD F25 4C TRK
6.0 LITER,  AUTO, 4X4, MANUAL HUBS, TILT
WHEEL, A/C, CRUISE CONTROL, 4DR
EXTENDED CAB C27553 1FTNX21P13EC27553 GREEN 138535
RIGHT UPPER AND LOWER BALL JOINTS
WORN OUT, LEFT INNER TIE ROD WORN
OUT, MISSING BOLT ON LEFT EXHAUST
MANIFOLD, REAR SHOCKS WORN OUT,
FUEL FILLER RUSTY 79 306 3,650.00
AOT-CG 80 2004 FORD TK CB TRK
Model F450 - PK - 6.0 LITER,  AUTO, 4X4,
MANUAL HUBS, TILT WHEEL, CRUISE, P/W,
P/DL, A/C, AM/FM CD. 4DR CREW CAB,
12'Lx8'Wx7'H BOX BODY w/ A/C&HEAT,
ALUMINIUM ANTHONY LIFT GATE, SIDE ENTRY
DOOR A89654 1FDXW47P14EA89654 WHITE 144045
RIGHT FRONT CALIPER FROZEN,OIL
LEAK ON TOP OF ENGINE, NEEDS REAR
BRAKES,OIL PAN RUSTING THROUGH,
RUNS ROUGH, LIFT GATE WILL NOT GO
DOWN, BRAKE LIGHT ON 80 233 7,600.00
Barre 81 2002 Monroe msv120   NO TITLE 5yard v-box salt spreader 077572 00-07-7572 orange n/a Fair - rust 81 219 100.00
FW12 82 2000 INTL TK CC TRK Diesel Flat Bed Truck 222624 1HTSCABM9YH222624  Green 54170
Runs, needs muffler, ABS light is on and
check engine light on tool boxes is rusted
out 82 189 5,200.00
AOT-CG 83 2000 INTL TK DP TRK
Model 2574 - CAT C10 - 350HP, FULLER 9 SPEED,
JACOBS ENGINE BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 339584 1HTGGATRXYH339584 ORANGE 190778 8595
LEFT BRAKE CHAMBER ON FRONT
DRIVE AXLE HAS BROKEN
SPRING,HINGE AREA OF INNER BODY
VERY RUSTY,LIGHT OUT ON DASH
SWITCHES 83 55 14,500.00
AOT-CG 84 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404017 1HTGBADRX2H404017 ORANGE 127761 7677
RADIATOR NEEDS REPLACING, DASH
LIGHTS GO OFF AND ON, CITY HORN
INOPERATIVE, CAB RUSTY 84 42 11,000.00
Page 2 of 4
State of Vermont - 2011 Spring Auction
Saturday May 7,   2011
FINAL
Division LOT# Year Make Model Body AUTO/TRK Insp. Exp. Description
Last 6 digits
of VIN # Complete VIN# Color Mileage Hours Condition LOT# Bidder Amount
AOT-CG 85 2000 INTL TK DP TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, FULLER 9 SPEED, JACOBS EXHAUST
BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 273094 1HTGBADR6YH273094 ORANGE 119833 6541
HOLES IN BODY, DASH GOES OUT
INTERMITENTLY, HYDRAULIC OIL LEAKS,
PULLS TO RIGHT WHILE DRIVING,
EXHAUST LEAKS 85 55 8,700.00
AOT-CG 86 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 7400 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 044915 1HTWDADR72J044915 ORANGE 137307 6092
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET AND
MUFFLER HAVE LEAKS, TRANS OUTPUT
SHAFT SEAL LEAKING, RT REAR SPRING
BROKEN, ABS LIGHT ON 86 42 19,000.00
AOT-CG 87 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 7400 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 044912 1HTWDADR12J044912 ORANGE 125525 5885
ENGINE OIL LEAK, PINION SEAL LEAK,
RT FRONT PARK LIGHT WIRE HARNESS
NEEDS REPAIR 87 42 19,000.00
AOT-CG 88 2001 INTL TK DP TRK
Model 2554 - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, FULLER 9 SPEED, JACOBS EXHAUST
BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 402594 1HTGBADR71H402594 ORANGE 136916 6845
SMOKES COLD, USES COOLANT,
BRAKES WORN, CAB RUSTY WITH
HOLES 88 55 9,500.00
AOT-CG 89 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 4900 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 466E ENGINE,
ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS EXHAUST
BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404078 1HTSDAAL22H404078 ORANGE 103471 5878 NKD 89 71 10,000.00
AOT-CG 90 2000 INTL TK DP TRK
Model 2575 - DP - CUMMINS ISM - 305HP,
FULLER 9SPD, JACOBS ENGINE BRAKE, CRUISE
CONTROL 273097 1HTGGAHR7YH273097 ORANGE 144739 7111
AIR TANK BRACKETS RUSTED, INNER
AIR TANK RUSTED, FIRE WALL RUSTY,
ENGINE OIL LEAK, HEATED MIRRORS
INOP, CAB RUST, VARIOUS LIGHTS OUT 90 134 10,000.00
AOT-CG 91 2001 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, FULLER 9 SPEED, JACOBS EXHAUST
BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404015 1HTGBADR81H404015 ORANGE 110661 5553
COOLANT IN ENGINE OIL, BATTERY BOX
RUSTED THROUGH, BROKEN
BUTTERFLY DOOR HINGE 91 256 9,400.00
AOT-CG 92 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404019 1HTGBADR32H404019 ORANGE 196600 7689 BRAKE AND TRANS PROBLEMS 92 260 8,000.00
AOT-CG 93 2000 INTL TK DP TRK
Model 2554 - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, FULLER 9 SPEED, JACOBS EXHAUST
BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 339591 1HTGBADR0YH339591 ORANGE 98077 5800
RIGHT KING PIN BEARING RUTED
THROUGH, CITY HORN INOPERABLE.,
DUMP CYLINDER LEAKING 93 260 8,500.00
AOT-CG 94 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404018 1HTGBADR12H404018 ORANGE 125839 6716
KING PIN BEARINS RUSTED
THROUGH,TRANS OUTPUT SHAFT SEAL
LEAKING, EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
LEAKING, HOLES IN DUMP BODY FLOOR 94 180 8,700.00
AOT-CG 95 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404026 1HTGBADR02H404026 ORANGE 89747 5620
FRONT CRANK SEAL LEAKING, KING PIN
BEARING RUSTED THROUGH, NO CITY
HORN, HYDRAULIC LEAKS 95 55 10,700.00
AOT-CG 96 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404022 1HTGBADR32H404022 ORANGE 153071 7004
COOLANT IN THE OIL PAN, ENGINE
SKIPS. 96 55 9,500.00
AOT-10 97 2000 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 273087 1HTGBADR9YH273087 ORANGE 146721 8104
SMALL ENGINE OIL AND COOLANT
LEAKS, TRANSMISSION OUTPUT  SHAFT
LEAKING, LEFT BODY HINGE CRACKED,
WING SLIDE WORN 97 55 7,600.00
AOT-CG 98 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP- INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404029 1HTGBADR62H404029 ORANGE 105203 6333
MUFFLER RUSTING THROUGH, HYD
PUMP NOISY, TRANSMISSION OUTPUT
SHAFT SEAL LEAKING, DASH BRAKE
VALVE LEAKING 98 55 10,600.00
AOT-CG 99 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404023 1HTGBADR52H404023 ORANGE 132367 7131 COOLANT IN ENGINE OIL 99 42 4,900.00
AOT-CG 100 2001 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, FULLER 9 SPEED, JACOBS EXHAUST
BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 402595 1HTGBADR91H402595 ORANGE 117869 5696
ABS LIGHT ON, BED CHAIN AND
ASSOCIATED GEAR WORN,
SPEEDOMETER STOPS WORKING
INTERMITENTLY, RUST ON CAB AND
BODY 100 55 8,700.00
AOT-CG 101 2002 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2554 - DP - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, ALLISON AUTOMATIC, JACOBS
EXHAUST BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404020 1HTGBADRX2H404020 ORANGE 108603 5624
DUMP CYLINDER LEAKING, AM/FM NOT
WORKING. NO OTHER KNOWN DEFECTS 101 44 11,800.00
AOT-CG 102 2001 INTL TK CC TRK
Model 2574 - DP - CAT C10 - 350HP, EATON 9
SPEED AUTO-SHIFT TRANSMISSION, JACOBS
ENGINE BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL 404008 1HTGGATR71H404008 ORANGE 145145 6275
ENGINE OIL LEAK, TRANSMISSION HAS
INTERMITTENT SHIFT ISSUE (LAZY), LEFT
KING PIN BEARING RUSTED 102 55 15,900.00
AOT-CG 103 2001 INTL TK DP TRK
Model 2554 - INTERNATIONAL 530 ENGINE -
275HP, FULLER 9 SPEED, JACOBS EXHAUST
BRAKE, CRUISE CONTROL. 402593 1HTGBADR51H402593 ORANGE 120874 6062
USES SOME OIL/COOLANT, P/S FLUID
LEAK, CLUTCH BRAKE INOPERATIVE,
DASH GAUGES INACCURATE 103 180 9,600.00
AOT-CG 104 1995 JOHN DEERE 544G NO TITLE
BUCKET LOADER, 115 HP ENGINE,
POWERSHIFT TRANS. 554072 DW544GD554072 YELLOW 5526
RIGHT FRONT AXLE SEAL LEAKING,
ENGINE OIL LEAK IN BELL HOUSING
AREA. 104 150 13,000.00
BGS45 105 1989 Dresser 0359N NO TITLE Loader scoop 046589 046589 1188.6 Starts, runs good, some rust 105 182 6,500.00
AOT-CG 106 1989 JOHN DEERE 544E NO TITLE BUCKET LOADER 5.9 LITER POWERSHIFT 525116 DW544ED525116 YELLOW 5407 NKD 106 59 13,500.00
AOT-CG 107 1995 JOHN DEERE 544G NO TITLE BUCKET LOADER 115 HP POWERSHIFT 553776 DW544GD553776 YELLOW 6091 BAD OIL SAMPLES FROM TRANSMISSION 107 180 9,300.00
Page 3 of 4
State of Vermont - 2011 Spring Auction
Saturday May 7,   2011
FINAL
Division LOT# Year Make Model Body AUTO/TRK Insp. Exp. Description
Last 6 digits
of VIN # Complete VIN# Color Mileage Hours Condition LOT# Bidder Amount
AOT-CG 108 1995 JOHN DEERE 544G NO TITLE BUCKET LOADER 115 HP POWERSHIFT 554069 DW554GD554069 YELLOW 5646 NO DEFECT LIST AVAILABLE 108 43 17,500.00
AOT-CG 109 1995 JOHN DEERE 544G NO TITLE BUCKET LOADER 115 HP POWERSHIFT 553772 DW544GD553772 YELLOW 5753
NO DOWN PRESSURE ON BUCKET -
SOMETHING IN VALVING, CYLINDERS ON
BOOM LEAKING. 109 10 25,000.00
AOT-CG 110 1996 NEW HOLLAND 7840 SLE NO TITLE 90 HP POWERSHIFT, LOADER, A/C. 27438B 027438B BLUE 4058
THREE POINT HITCH ARMS MISSING,
QUICK CONNECT FOR BUCKET MISSING 110 24 7,700.00
FW19 111 1993 Alamo EAK NO TITLE
EXTEN-A-KUT-side mower, 540rpm PTO speed, 60-
inch cutting width, weighs 1560lbs minimum K01138 EK 01138 yellow <200 Good 111 41 1,900.00
AOT-CG 112 2000 JOHN DEERE 410E NO TITLE BACKHOE 4.5 LITER POWERSHIFT, 4X4 890432 TO410EX890432 YELLOW 3000
OUTRIGGER LEVERS STICK, OUTRIGGER
PISTONS LEAKING, BUCKET WRIST
CONTROL STICKS, EXHAUST LEAK
AFTER TURBO, WORK LIGHTS OUT 112 187 20,000.00
AOT-CG 113 1994 JOHN DEERE 310D NO TITLE BACKHOE  3.9 LITER POWERSHIFT 802922 T0310DG802922 YELLOW 2002
CAB FLOOR RUSTY WITH HOLES, FOUR
WAY FLASHERS DON'T WORK, NEEDS
BOOM LOCK FOR HOE 113 8 9,500.00
AOT-CG 114 WOODS HD315 NO TITLE 15 FOOT BATWING MOWER
OIL LEAK FROM LEFT WING GEARBOX
SEAL 114 43 750.00
TOTAL 520,977.50
Page 4 of 4